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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications of Non-Governmental Organisations received for distribution of Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)
Funds by the Coal India Limited (CIL) and its subsidiaries during each of the last three years and the current year, subsidiary-wise;
(b) the funds utilized by these NGOs during the said period, subsidiary-wise;
(c) the number of cases related to distribution of scholarships from CSR Funds of CIL pending at present, subsidiary-wise; and
(d) the steps taken by the Government for proper distribution of such scholarships at the earliest?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a ) The details of number of applications of Non-Government Organisations received for assistance from Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funds by CIL and its subsidiaries during each of the last three years and the current year, subsidiary-wise, is given as under:

Company Number of applications of NGOs received for assistance under CSR fund
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 (upto June''15
ECL 04 33 19 06
BCCL 01 03 15 01
CCL Nil Nil Nil Nil
WCL 07 07 01 05
SECL 02 0 0 01
MCL 21 18 36 20
NCL Nil Nil Nil Nil
CMPDIL 02 02 03 Nil
CIL 10 13 09 Nil

(b) the funds utilized by these NGOs during the said period; subsidiary-wise is given as under:
(Rs. In Lakhs)
Company Funds utilized by the NGOs
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 (upto June''15
ECL 11.25 169.16 37.60 0.00
BCCL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CCL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WCL 46.35 215.50 40.00 4.00
SECL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MCL 11.60 4.00 26.16 8.79
NCL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CMPDIL 0.60 1.80 53.50 0.00
CIL 138.26 138.32 2345.55 0.00

(c) No such cases are pending in respect of CIL and its subsidiaries.

(d) Not applicable.
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